

51

09-09-2025

Today is fixed for S/R of owner and additional W.O by the O/P insurance company.

Claimant files hazira.

One S/R is received from O/P owner with duly served. O/P owner did not appear before court.

Hence **the case do run exparte against the O/P owner.**

O/P insurance files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Hd. Considered and allowed.

Fix- 29.11.2025 for W.O by the O/P insurance.

D & C

Addl. Dist. Judge

4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Dist. Judge

4th Court, Birbhum at Suri